K-41199 Vol. m89 Page_

_	THIS INDENTURE, Made this 21ST PEELLE FINANCIAL CORPORATION OF WAR	day of JUNE		, 19.89 , between
* .	PEELLE FINANCIAL CORPORATION OF WA	ASHINGTON	··· ·····	, hereinatter
called	I trustee, and COMMONWEALTH MORTGAGE COMPAN	Y OF AMERICA,	, L.P.	
	nalter called the second party:			

WITNESSETH:

	LARRY J. WILLIAMS & PATSY J.WILLIAM	s, HUSBAND	AND WIFE, as gran	ntor, executed and
RECITALS:	KLAMATH COUNTY TITLE COMPANY		as trus	tee, for the benefit
dated AUGUST 2.	(County, Oregon, in book/reel/volume	No. M71	at nade 9379	or as fee/file/
of KLAMATH	County, Oregon, in book/reel/volume	h) In said ter	est deed the real pro	nerty therein and
instrument/microf	ilm/reception No. *** (indicate which	il). Ili salu ili	none other things t	he performance of
hereinafter describ	bed was conveyed by said grantor to said trustee	to secure, an	nong other times, t	n his performance
certain obligations	s of the grenter to the said beneficiary. The sai	d grantor the	erearter detaution in	and such default
of the obligations	secured by said trust deed as stated in the notice	or derault he	Tellianter mentioned	una saun
still aristed at the	time of the sale hereinafter described.			

By reason of said default, the owner and holder of the obligations secured by said trust deed, being the beneficiary therein named, or his successor in interest, declared all sums so secured immediately due and owing; a notice of default, containing an election to sell the said real property and to foreclose said trust deed by advertisement and sale to satisfy grantor's said obligations was recorded in the mortgage records of said county on FEERUARY 3RD ______, 19 __89, in book/reel/volume No.M89 ______ at page __2267 ______ thereof or as fee/file/ instrument/microtilm/reception No. *** (indicate which), to which reference now is made.

After the recording of said notice of default, as aforesaid, the undersigned trustee gave notice of the time for and place of sale of said real property as fixed by him and as required by law; copies of the Trustee's Notice of Sale were served pursuant to ORCP 7D.(2) and 7D.(3) or mailed by both first class and certified mail with return receipt requested, to the last-known address of the persons or their legal representatives, if any, named in ORS 86.740(1) and (2)(a), at least 120 days before the date the property was sold, and the Trustee's Notice of Sale was mailed by first class and certified mail with return receipt requested, to the last-known address of the guardian, conservator or administrator or executor of any person named in ORS 86.740(1), promptly after the trustee received knowledge of the disability, insanity or death of any such person; the Notice of Sale was served upon occupants of the property described in the trust deed in the manner in which a summons is served pursuant to ORCP 7D.(2) and 7D.(3) at least 120 days before the date the property was sold, pursuant to ORS 86.750(1). If the foreclosure proceedings were stayed and released from the stay, copies of an Amended Notice of Sale in the form required by ORS 86.755(6) were mailed by registered or certified mail to the last-known address of those persons listed in ORS 86.740 and 86.750(1) and to the address provided by each person who was present at the time and place set for the sale which was stayed within 30 days after the release from the stay. Further, the trustee published a copy of said notice of sale in a newspaper of general circulation in each county in which the said real property is situated, once a week for four successive weeks; the last publication of said notice occurred more than twenty days prior to the date of such sale. The mailing, service and publication of said notice of sale are shown by one or more affidavits or proofs of service duly recorded prior to the date of sale in the official records of said county, said affidavits and proofs, together with the said notice of default and election to sell and the trustee's notice of sale, being now referred to and incorporated in and made a part of this trustee's deed as fully as if set out herein verbatim. The undersigned trustee has no actual notice of any person, other than the persons named in said affidavits and proofs as having or claiming a lien on or interest in said described real property, entitled to notice pursuant to ORS 86.740(1)(b) or (1)(c).

Pursuant to said notice of sale, the undersigned trustee on JUNE 21, 1989 , 19 , at the hour of was the day and hour to which said sale was postponed as permitted by ORS 86.755(2)) (which was the day and hour set in the amended Notice of Sale)* and at the place so tixed for sale, as aforesaid, in full accordance with the laws of the state of Oregon and pursuant to the powers conferred upon him by said trust deed, sold said real property in one parcel at public auction to the said second party for the sum of \$.8,160.81 he being the highest and best bidder at such sale and said sum being the highest and best sum bid for said property. The true and actual conaid for this transfer is the sum of \$ 8,160.81

* Delete words in parentheses if inapplicable.	ON REVERSE SIDE]	
PEELLE FINANCIAL CORP. OF WASHINGTON		STATE OF OREGON,
197 EAST HAMILTON AVENUE CAMPBELL CA 95008 PFC# 10708-39 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS		County of
Commonwealth Mortgage Corp. P.O. Box 4329		ment was received for record on the day of
Houston, TX 77210 LN# 072194	SPACE RESERVED	in book/reel/volume Noon
After recording return to: PFELLE FINANCIAL CORP. OF WASHINGTON	RECORDER'S USE	pageor as tee/file/instru- ment/microtilm/reception No,
197 EAST HAMILTON AVENUE CAMPBELL CA 95008		Record of Deeds of said county. Witness my hand and seal of
NAME, ADDRICES, ZIP Until a change is requested all tax stator sents shall be sont to the following address.		County affixed.
Cormonwealth Mortgage Corp. P.O. Box 4329		NAME
Houston, TX 77210	,	ByDeputy

11371

auline Mullender

Deputy.

L)

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the said sum so paid by the second party in cash, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and by the authority vested in said trustee by the laws of the State of Oregon and by said trust deed, the trustee does hereby convey unto the second party all interest which the grantor had or had the power to convey at the time of grantor's execution of said trust cleed, together with any interest the said grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust cleed in and to the following described real property, to-wit:

LOT 22, IN BLOCK 1 OF STEWART, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.

AKA: 4637 DOUGLAS, KLAMATH FALLS, OR

sign don High

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	On this
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA. ss.	1989
COUNTY OF	SANDY CHARGUALAF , a Notary Public, State of Californi
	duly licensed and sworn, personally appeared JANICE L. EAKES
	personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
OFFICIAL SEAL	to be the person who executed the within instrument as ASST. VICE PRES
SANDY CHARIGUALAF NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA	or on behalf of the corporation therein named and acknowledged to me the
Principal Office in Santa Clara County	such corporation executed the within instrument pursuant to its by-laws or
My Commission Expired Oct. 10, 1902	resolution of its board of directors.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixe my official seal in the
This document is only a general form which may be proper for use in simple	on the date set forth above in this certificat
transactions and in no way acts, or is intended to act, as a bu solube. For the advice of an attorney. The printer does not make any warrant in there so respects or implied a	istothe (1) Ci dCi hoo at 1
legal validity of cry provision or the suitability of these forms in any appetition transaction	Moran Dublic City (2015)
Cowdery's Form No. 28 — Acknowledgement to No Corporation (C. C. Secs. 1190-1190.1) — (Rev. 1/83)	tary Public —
	- Commission expires
्यकात्र त्रात्त्रीस्त्रीस्त्रा कार्यक्षिके किल्ला कार्यक्षिके अस्ति अस्ति अस्ति अस्ति अस्ति अस्ति अस्ति अस्ति	
and the real extreme instrument transition of expression	
ing for the fighter of the fight of the formation of the fight of the formation of the fight of	
 Diggs for the place of the above the form of the control of the cont	ing the kind of the state of the
and the state of the	
TO HAVE AND TO EXOLD the som	ne unto the second party, his heirs, successors-in-interest and assigns for
ever.	the unito the second party, has hells, successors-in-interest and assigns to
	nenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminin
and the neuter and the singular includes	the plural; the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the
grantor as well as each and all other person	ns owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said true
deed; the word "trustee" includes any succ	essor trustee, the word "beneficiary" includes any successor in interest of
the beneficiary first named above, and the we	ord "person" includes corporation and any other legal or commercial entity
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the un	ndersigned trustee has hereunto set his hand; if the undersigned is a co
	to be signed and its corporate seal to be affixed hereunto by its office
duly authorized thereunto by order of its I	
	PEELLE FINANCIAL CORPORATION OF WASHINGTO
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE	PROPERTY DE-
SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF AP	PLICABLE LAND APP ACCEPTING
THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSONAL COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WISH THE APPROPERCOUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO WERLFY APPROPERTY.	THIE TO THE
COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TOWERTY APPRO	VED ISES.
# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	JANICE L. EAKES, ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT
#####################################	
	A U
(If executed by a corporation, affix corporate seal)	STATE OF OREGON,
(If the signer of the above is a corporation,	County of Klamath
use the form of acknowledgment opposite.)	OR: 194.570! ا S Filed for record at request of:
STATE OF OREGON,	
County of)	Klamath County Title Co.
The loregoing instrument was ncknowledged	
	on this 26th day of June AD 10.89
me this, 19	on this 26th day of June A.D., 19 89
me this, 19	on this 26th day of June A.D., 19 89

\$13.00

Notary Public for Oregon